TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Red Hawk/CDT, Inc.		01/19/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Belden Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	7701 Forsyth Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1995321	RED HAWK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6173957019 Phone:

Email: alhtrademarks@LL-A.com Correspondent Name: Ann Lamport Hammitte

Address Line 1: One Main Street

Address Line 2: LOWRIE, LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10181-2080	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Lamport Hammitte	
Signature:	//alh//	

TRADEMARK

900040190 **REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0534**

Date:	01/19/2006			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Red Hawk Trademark Assignments#page1.tif				
source=Red Hawk Trademark Assignments#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Red Hawk/CDT, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at Foster Plaza 7, 661 Anderson Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15220, is the owner of record of the Trademark Registration No. 1,995,321 for the mark RED HAWK (and Design) (hereinafter, the Mark); and

WHEREAS, Belden Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 7701 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 800, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, is desirous of acquiring rights in the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Red Hawk/CDT, Inc. does assign and confirm the assignment unto Belden Technologies, Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the United States and foreign countries, the business to which the Mark pertains, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the Registration therefor, and the right to recover for past infringement.

RED HAWK/CDT, INC.

Date: ///9/06

State of MISSOURI

County of St. Louis

Levin Bloomfeel

Then personally appeared the above named fever floomfield and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 1944 day of January, 2006.

JEANNE R. REANY
Notary Public - Motary Seal
State of Missouri - County of St. Louis
My Commission Expires Jan. 30, 2009

Jenne R. Reny

778386

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0536

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED

RFI	DFN	TFCH	NOL	OGIFS	INC

Date: Jan. 18, 2006

State of Missouri

County of St. Louis

)) ss.

Then personally appeared the above named effrey weger and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 1914 day of January, 2006.

JEANNE R. FIEANY
Notary Public - Motary Seal
State of Missouri - County of St. Loule
My Commission Expires Jan. 30, 2009
Commission #05487108

Joseph R. Reacy

778386

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0537